
SIGINT: FLASH / TOP PRIORITY

EXHIBIT HH

THE HONORABLE, AL GORE
OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT
THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, DC, USA



IN THE MATTER OF :- CREDIT SUISSE BANQUE "OFF BALANCE PRIVATE PLACEMENT FUNDS" IN FAVOUR THE SHINWA BANK, LTD, PRESIDENT/PRINCIPAL TORU ISUJITA, THROUGH MINTUS INC (CAROLYN A MINTUS, USA PASSPORT NO: 022989722)

REF: SECURITY CODE - JMJ/HUMINT/SA233MS - U. S. TREASURY

MARVELOUS INVESTMENTS LIMITED - MR LEO EMIL WANTA HAS AGREED TO ASSIST US IN THE POTENTIAL TAX INVESTIGATION AND OFF BALANCE PRIVATE PLACEMENT OF USG/JAPAN CREDITS, DISCUSSED UNDER OPEN CASE FILE OF JAPANESE YEN CURRENCY MANIPULATIONS WITHIN CITICORP GROUPE - HONG KONG.OPS / SIN.OPS / CHINA.OPS.

ISRAELI INTEL.OPS GALACTICA / DAVID DAVID (MOSSAD) HAS BEEN IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH C/S CHAIRMAN RANIER GUT AND C/S PRESIDENT JOSEPH ACKERMANN, ET AL - TO PREVENT MINTUS, INC. WITH POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM SHINWA PRESIDENT TSUJITA TO LEGALLY TRANSFER ALL CUSTODIAL/SAFEKEEPING PRIVATE PLACEMENT FUNDING FROM CREDIT, SUISSE TO AMERICAN BANK UNDER CERTIFIED AUDIT TO CLIENT ACCOUNT UNDER MARVELOUS INVESTMENTS LIMITED (WANTA).

GUT/DAVID/ACKERMANN ATTEMPTING, ILLEGALLY CIRCUMVENT MINTUS/SHINWA IN VIOLATION OF I.C.C. 400/500 RULES AND REGULATIONS, INTER ALIA, TO MOVE SAID PRIVATE PLACEMENT AND OFF BALANCE FUNDING TO AN AMERICAN BANK FACILITY FOR OUR REVIEW AND POTENTIAL TAX CONSEQUENCES, ETC. (IF ANY PER I.R.S. RULES AND REGULATIONS)

CREDIT SUISSE BANQUE ONCE AGAIN IS MANEUVING IN THE SAME STYLE AS JUNE/JULY 1993, WITH THE USD TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY MILLION AMERITRUST CORPORATION ALLOCATION TO CHILDREN'S DEFENSE FUND - WSHDC, REPRESENTED BY WHITE HOUSE COUNSEL VINCENT FOSTER, ATTORNEY MARVIN GROBMYER AND SECRETARY DONNA SHALALA, ET AL. OUR INTEL.OPS ARE STILL HOLDING COPY OF FOSTER'S CORRESPONDENCE TO MEET AMBASSADOR WANTA JULY - 1993 AT HOTEL DE LE PAIX - GENEVE REFERENCING BANK DEBENTURE CONTRACT WITH HUMEWOOD ENTERPRISES/AMERITRUST AS AUTHORIZED BY U.S. TREASURY, SEC RICHARD BREEDEN, I.R.S., FEDERAL RESERVE, ET AL.

NEW REPUBLIC/USA FINANCIAL GROUP, LTD GES.M.B.H. - WIEN.OPS.:- RECOMMEND USG FUNDING AT U.B.S. / NATWEST / WIEN IN EXCESS OF USD6.3 BILLION BE TRANSFERRED TO REPUBLIC OF GEORGIA PER ORIGINAL REQUEST OF CIA.OPS / FREDDIE WOODRUFF, U.S. ATTORNEY JOE DONAHUL, MGEN RICK

SOMALIA DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC - MOGADISHU: - YOU SHOULD RECALL THE U.S. STATE DEPARTMENT, COPIED TO FOSTER RECOMMENDED AND APPROVED THE DIPLOMATIC APPOINTMENT OF LEO EMIL WANIA TO MEET THE SOMALII REQUIREMENTS IN CANADA AND SWITZERLAND, MAR AND JUNE, 1993.

QUESTION? AMB WANTA IS STILL HOLDING IN AMERITRUST TRUST WITHIN U.B.S. 167 METRIC TONNES OF GOLD BULLION TO BE CONVERTED TO USDOLLARS PER INSTRUCTIONS OF H.E. HAJI MOHAMED H HAILE, FORMER FOREIGN MINISTER AND ACTING PRESIDENT. WHERE IS PRESIDENT HAJI TO VERIFY DISBURSAL OF SETTLEMENT USDOLLARS FOR MOGADISHU OPERATIONS? AMB WANTA HAS BEEN MOST COOPERATIVE TO MEET OUR USG OBJECTIVES. PLANS TO CUTBACK ON 14 SEPTEMBER 1995 FOR PERSONAL REASONS.

ASIAN-EUROPA DEVELOPMENT PTE LTD, SINGAPURA: AS TO THE USD150 BILLION IN RESERVE AND THE DIFFERENCE OF 2000 MT OF RUSSIAN GOLD BULLION / U.S. TREASURY TRANSFER, THEY STILL HOLD 750 METRIC TONNES FOR INVESTMENT PROGRAMMES. USD100 BILLION IS BEING PREPARED TO RE-INVEST IN THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION AT LOW INTEREST RATES AS PREVIOUSLY NEGOTIATED.

MIAPOLLO INVESTMENTS LIMITED, HONG KONG: - MIA/POW PRIVATE FUNDING SHOULD BE TRANSFERRED TO SPECIAL OPERATIONS FOR SENSITIVE INVESTIGATION OF DEATH OF VINCENT FOSIER, AFILK HIS MEETINGS WITH CREDIT SUISSE GROUPE, AS TO DISTRIBUTION OF AMERITRUST ALLOCATION. WE STILL BELIEVE CREDIT SUISSE WAS INVOLVED - DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY - IN HIS DEMISE...

ANEKO CREDIT PTE LIMITED. SINGAPURA: - STILL HOLDING WITHOUT AN USG HOME, IRR SEVENTY BILLION CREDITS FROM USSR CENTRAL BANK, PER PREVIOUS CURRENCY EXCHANGES. PLEAS ADVISE PRIOR TO 13 SEPT 1995, AS MR WANTA MAY NOT BE WILLING TO TRANSFER SAID IRR CREDITS TO USG.OPS...

STATE OF KUWALT: - LARGE CASH RESERVES STILL REMAIN IN BANKING FACILITIES, SINCE NO U.S. TREASURY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED UNDER THE CLINTON ADMINISTRATION, SHOULD THEY REMAIN DORMANT AND "OFF BALANCE"

TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE TO PROTECT ALL OF OUR GENUINE ASSETS.....

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

FRANK B INGRAM, SASZNV

EYEDENT: FBI

RICK REYNOLDS SAZZZME

25.08.95

THE PARTY

the embasey of the romali - " pemogratic republic

60 Portland Place London W1N 3DG

20 April 1902

سسسفنارة جمهسسسررية للمبرمال الديمقراطيسة

The Foreign Minister Government of Canada, Ottawa, Canada.

Dear Mr. Foreign Minister,

On behalf of His Expollency Haji Hohamed Hashi Haile, president of Semalia, I would like to expend my greatings to your Excellency and the people of Canada.

We are very appreciative of your noble stance to have given sanctuary to thousands of innocent Somalis who have fled the civil war and before that the corrupt regime of former dictator Mohemed Siyad Marro.

Since there has not been a representative for our national essais in your country, I am instructed by His Excellency Haji Mohamed Rashi, The president of the state of Somalia, to inform your excellency that Bir Leo E. Wanta would become the official representative of our State affeirs in Canada, ctarting from the 2nd of April 1993.

I am sure that hir wants would build better relations between our two countries and would also look after the well-being of our citizens in your dountry.

Adura alnuerely

A M Mysso Appasador

COINTS EXCELLENCY HAJI NOHAMED H HATLE

EXHIBIT T. 1

TOTAL P. 01

Sep. 26 1995 9:19PM P03

041

JAMINUNITYANDA DIMOGRAZIDIGA SOOMAALIYA
SOMALI WEMOCRATIC HI PUDILIC

.05/04/92

EXHIBIT F.Z

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC THE EMBASSY OF THE SOMALI

London W1N 3DG Tel: 01-880-7140

14 June 1993

The Foreign Minister Ministry of Poreign Affairs, deneva. switzerland.



Dear Mr. Minister,

17

1

, F., to Al

We have instructions from the president His Excellency Raji-Mohamed Hashi Haile that Sir Leo Emil Wanta is appointed as the Ambassdor to Switzerland.

The Sir Wanta's D.P.P Number 18 04362

>at.

and a lower district

We have the honour to avail ourselves of this opportunity to to renew to your ministry the assurance of our highest consists deration.

Yours sincerely,

Mousad Ambassador.

H.E Haji Mohamed President.

13 (14 %) 1#:13

first a second

11111

NINIETRY OF PURRION AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT UNITED SOMALI SALVATION

APRIL 11. 1997



HOMA, ITALY

SIR LEO BRIL MANTA IBAS WILSON APENUE SUITE 202 NORTH YORK, ONTAKIO CANADA MAN LAR

VIA FAX: [616] 263 5176

DBAR SIR,

WE ARR PLEASED TO INFORM YOU THAT OUR PRESIDENTIAL OFFICES BAS RESTORED UNTO YOU, BLR LEG BELL KANDA, POS REFERENCE OF ARRASSADOR TO REPRUSENT TRE DEROGRATIC REPUBLIC IN CANADA.

THE ORPECIAL CHREMONY AND INVESTITURE SHE THER AT A LATER DATE RULCH SHALL BE AUFREABLE RUTE OF US.

CONGRATURATIONS.

STRUBBRET FOURS, THE CRESIDENT OF SOMALI

PAK: 39 42 53 T PHONE: 28973 - P.O. BUX 797 MOGADISHU - SOMALI DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

र । इसे होता साम

New Republic/USA Financial Group, GES.m.b.H

Kartnerstrabe 28/15 Telefon: 513.4235 A - 1010 Wien, Austria-Europe

16 May 1995

BECKER + PARTNER ATTN: MR. KURT BECKER

IN RE: CORPORATE PROMISSORY NOTE (US\$500,000.00)

ALTHOUGH THE GERMAN COURT FOUND THAT NEW REPUBLIK IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAYMENT OF SUBJECT NOTE. THE STATE OF WISCONSIN DETERMINED THAT THESE CORPORATE PROMISSORY NOTE FUNDS WERE PERSONAL INCOME TO LEO E WANTA, AND NOT LOAN FUNDS.

UNLESS YOU CONTACT ..

THE HONOURABLE, MICHAEL TORPHY, JR DANE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, BRANCH II TELEFON: 608 266 4233

x9246

AND EXPLAIN THAT THESE FUNDS WERE PART AND PARCEL 10 THE US\$500,000.00 CORPORATE FUNDS PER AGREEMENT WITH ELSASSER (WIEN) AND WANTA ON BEHALF OF NEW REPUBLIK/USA FINANCIAL GROUP, LTD GESSELLSCHAFT, VIENNA OPERATIONS, YOUR US\$760,000.00 SCHEDULED RE-PAYMENT MAY NOT BE HONOURED BY SAID AUSTRIAN CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTEURS. OF DIRECTEURS.

NEW REPUBLIK PERSONNEL AND LEGAL COUNSEL SALI HAVE ASSURED ME THAT THEY HAVE REQUESTED A SETTLEMENT STATEMENT PREVIOUSLY, HOWEVER YOU DETTLEMENT STATEMENT PREVIOUSLY, HOWEVER YOU HAVE REFUSED TO SEEK AND/OR NEGOTIATE ANY NEW REPUBLIK CORPORATE PAYMENT, INSTEAD YOU ALLOWED ME TO BE ILLEGALLY INCAREATED FOR FALSE ALLEGATIONS THAT I RECEIVED PERSONAL INCOME AND COMMISSIONS FROM MR KURT BECKER, CONTRARY TO THE REAL TRUTH IN THIS FINANCIAL RE-PAYMENT MATTER OF CORPORATE FUNDS.

SINCERELY YOURS.

NEW REPUBLIK/USA FINANCIAL GROUP. LTD GES.M.B.H. LEO E WANTA, DIRECTEUR GENERAL - WIEN OPERATIONS

LEW:RS

New Republic/USA Financial Group, Ltd. G.m.b.H. To:

Attention: Director General Leo E. Wanta

28 Karntner Strasse

A -1010 Wien, Austria-Europa

From: Becker + Partners

c/o Mr. Kurt Becker, Principal D-6 Frankfurt/Main Germany

Pursuant to terms and conditions of the New Republic/USA Financial Group, Ltd. Gesellschaft curporate promissory note duly executed August 1988 and reaffirmed in Wien, Austria in February 1989, please be advised that I call your attention to the first principal payment which includes interest at libor of USD380,000 payable within 90 days upon receipt of this statement notice and the second payment of USD380,000 as mutually agreed upon between the principals, Mr. Kurt Becker of Becker + Partners and New Republic/USA Financial Group, Ltd. Gesellschaft of Wien, Austria-Europa.

Also please be advised that I will submit our corporate banking co-ordinates for remittance of said amount or I will furnish you with details of other payment arrangements as mutually agreed upon at a later date.

Thank you for your continuing understanding and cooperation.

Respectfully yours,

Sir Karl Baker

Signature	*	Notar	
Kurt Becker	(6)	<i>to</i>	*
Becker + Partners			
		Datum	
	i		i. se
Date			
ce: Mr. Gregory Sali		(Stempel)	

. .

October 16, 1995 1:59 PM From: Tomas Nolasco Fax #: (703)680-7793 Page 81 of 90

From : EXECUTIVE OFFICES / EUROPA.OPS PHONE No. : 100565223358

Oct. 16 1995 6:07AM P80

10/21/94 14118

Z 517 269 9903

CUBITT & CURITI

P. 81

Cubitt, Cubitt & Trowhill

Attorneys at Law

186 East Huron Avenue P.O. Box 178 Bad Axe, Michigan 48413-0178

·(517) 269-9903

October 21, 1994

Dr. David Peterson VIA FAX #(414) 235-3807

Dear Dr. Peterson!

H. Dale Cubitt

E. Duane Cubitt, P.C. Richard L. Trowhill, P.C.

I enjoyed our conversation this morning and appreciate your concern for Leo Wanta. As I indicated in our conversation, I have requested on behalf of Ameritrust Corporation, Inc. information concerning an account in Banque Alliance in Geneva, Switzerland. I am sending for your information a copy of my letter and a copy of their response.

It is totally puzzling to me how the State of Wisconsin can continue the miscarriage of justice foisted upon Leo. The young attorney that was appointed by the court to represent him sounded initially like he was all fired up to do something. Subsequently, he would not even talk to me, and according to Leo, he joined with the Attorney General to have Leo committed. I am appalled that there are no Wisconsin attorneys who are willing to step in and vigorously represent Leo, even though they cannot be paid up front and must rely on payment subsequently.

I am told that whenever the attorneys there hear that there may be large sums in banks and that Leo has an interest in these large sums that they demand an immediate large retainer, which is impossible for Leo to obtain at the present time. As a result, Leo has now been in jail for more than a year and has never been tried on any charges.

Leo claims that the federal government is at least partially responsible in conjunction with the State of Wisconsin for keeping him out of circulation. It sure seems like that is possible, and as I indicated, even I have been investigated by the FBI because I am acquainted with Leo and think that he is okay.

I trust that you will accurately portray in your testimony, if it comes to that, precisely what you believe to be the truth regarding Leo's competency. Your cooperation is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

CUBITT, CUBITT & TROWNILL

H. Dale Cubitt

HDC/dms

Page 82 of 90

From : EXECUTIVE OFFICES / EUROPA.OPS PHONE No. : 100565223358

Oct.16 1995 6:08AM P81

00/15/95 10:00

ANTHONY MANIACI → 17158398380

NO.031 P002



MALLETS ANDNYMB

MEMBRE DE LA BOURSE DE GENÈVE

14 ROUTE OF FLORISSANT
CASE PONTALE 1783
LDIT GENEVE 3 / 60185E
CENTRAL 1 (022) 830 02 (8)
0001862 (022) 830 02 (8)
76167A1 (032) 466 15 80
TELEX 422088 656 CH

Mr Anthony MANIACI Barrister and Solicitor Smite 221 4000 Steeles Avenue West

WOODBRIDGE, ONTARIO L4L 4V9

Geneva, March 17th, 1995 ML/ce

Re : Ameritrust Corporation Inc.'s account with us

Dear Sir,

We acknowledge receipt of your fax dated March 6th, 1995 in which you advised us that you represent Ameritrust Corporation, Inc.

The above-mentioned account has been frozen by the Judge Mr Delicutraz, File PP No CP/460/03. Therefore, we think that you should mandate a corresponding lawyer in Geneva, Switzerland, in order to take the necessary steps with the Judge Delicutraz.

As far as we are concerned, there is absolutely nothing we can do if the instructions do not come from the Judge himself. Be sure that you can count on our co-operation as soon as we obtain his permission.

In the meantime, we remain,

Yours sincerely,

BANQUE SCS ALLIANCE S.A.

Pascal Node Langlbis Wichel Lanier

Oct.16 1995 6:09AM F83

SEAL

24/07 91 15130

■ 38112223234 HV911 REGENCY DE

JUL - 54,-91 MED 13:38 PASSCODE RELAY INTL

P. 81

FLEASE DELIVER TO - MR STEINACKER (SUITE 432/HYATT)

· MANAGEMENT SERVICES CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT ENTERED INTO THIS ... 22 ND... DAY OF , 1991, IS BETWIEN: -...JULY ANEKO CREDIT PIE LIMITLD, SINGAPORE

101 CLCIL STREET, SUITE 12.04/05 REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE 0106

1.11.37

EURO-FINANCE-INVEST LID (HII)

ATIN: MESSRS STROBEL AND STEINACKER

C/O JUGOBANKA D.D., BELGRADE, YUGOSLAVIA

TEAX: 38 11 636 910 TELEX Nº 11894 JUBOT YO

WITNESSEIH THAT:

WHEREAS PARTY FOR THE FIRST PARTY AND PARTY OF THE SECOND PARTY AGREE TO MAXIMIZE THEIR FINANCIAL RESOURCES TO ACCOMPLISH CERTAIN MUTUAL SERVICES AS OUTLINED IN ADDENUE LEFT , AND

WHEREAS, PARTY ONE HAS OBTAINED CERTAIN RESOURCES AND HAS AGREED TO OFFER THEIR MANAGEMENT SERVICES TO PROVIDE CERTAIN FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES PER ADDENDUM . EFF. AND

WHEREAS, THE SECOND PARTY, HAS THE RESOURCES OF GOOD, COLLAN, CLEAR AND FRELLY-TRANSFERABLE USDOLLARS VIA S.W.I.F.T. WIRE TRANSFER AND/OR TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER TO TRANSACT THE OUTLINED MUTUAL ENDEAVOR, REFERENCED IN ADDENDUM LFI . AND . .

WHEREAS, BOTH OF THE PARTIES RECOGNIZE THE UNIQUE SERVICES RENDERED IN FENALTHING THE SUBJECT TRANSACTION.

LND

FAGE 1/

Oct. 16 1995 6:09AM P84

24/07 '91 15:31

2 38112223234 HYATT REGENCY BE

0.2

THE STREET DED 13:30 PARROODS RELAY INTE

- . 02

WHEREAS, THIS CONTRACT WHEN SIGNED, SHALL CONSTITUTE A FULL RESPONSIBILITY AND MUTUAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE PARTIES, AND

WHEREAS, BOTH PARTIES CONFIRM THAT EACH IS FULLY EMPOWERED, LEGALLY QUALIFIED AND DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE AND TO DELIVER THIS MANAGEMENT SERVICES CONTRACT AND TO BE BOUND BY ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

WHEREAS, BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO ABIDE BY THE RULES OF NON-CIRCUMVENTION AND NON-DISCLOSURE ESTABLISHED BY THE INTERNATIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, PARTS, FRANCE FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE (5) YEARS FROM THE DATE HEREOF. THIS UNDERSTANDING SHALL SURVIVE TERMINATION OF THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON, AND,

WHEREAS, THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER, ECEPT ON A DIRECT "NEED TO KNOW BASIS."

NEITHER PARTY MAKES ANY REPRESENTATIONS REGARDING THE TAXABLE CONSEQUENCES, IF ANY, OF THE TRANSACTION(S) ENVISIONAGED BY VIRTUE OF THIS CONTRACT SIGNING, IT BEING UNDERSTOOD BY EACH PARTY THAT ACCEPTS THEIR OWN LIABILITY, IF ANY, FOR TAXES, IMPOSTS, LEVIES, DUTIES OR CHARGES THAT MAY BE APPLICABLE IN EXECUTION OF THEIR RESPECTIVE ROLES IN THIS CONTRACT.

CONCURRENT, WITH THIS SIGNING OF THIS CONTRACT, PARTY TWO AGREES TO RELEASE THE USDOLLARS TO IMMEDIATELY IMPLEMENT THE PURPOSE OF ADDENDUM __EFT___.

ALL STATEMENTS AND REPRESENTATIONS UNDER THIS CONTRA

PAGE 2/

24.7. 91 / 3/9

PORE

PASSCODE RELAY

F . 04

ADDENUUM EFT.

THE IRST PARTY, ANEKO CREDIT PIE LTD. WILL OBTAIN UP TO TWO HUNDRED BILLION KUWATTI DINARS (KDN200,000,000,000), PRE UP AUGUST 1990 / "YE-INVASION KON FOR SWIFT WIF TO THE SECOND PARTY BANKING TELLES.

. . !1

THE SECOND PARTY, EURO-FINANCE-INVEST LTD (EFI), WILL IMMEDIATELY SWIFT WIRE TRANSFER AND/OR TELEGRAPHIC US\$ BASED ON US\$1.895 PER KUWAITI DINAR PER THE AGREED UPON DAILY EXCHANCE TRANCHE SCHEDULE, BASED ON A MINIMUM FOUR (4) DAY BANKING SCHIDULE. USDOLLARS TO BE REMITTED TO THE BANK OF CHINA -SINGAPORE, UNLESS INSTRUCTED FI SEWHERE BY ANEKO CREDIT PIL LIMITED DIRECTORS. MR HOWE KWONG KOK AND/OR LEO FMIL WANIA.

** EXTENDED THRU 24 JULY 1991 - 3 00 HRS **

VALIDITY IS TO D - 23 JULY 19"

BANK CLOSING

ACCEPTED BY -

ANEKO CREDIT PIE LIMITED, SINGAPOR

LEO EMIL WANTA, DIRECTOR

ACCEPTED BY -

EURO-F/IMANCE-INVEST/KIMITED (EFI)

MR STROBEL AND/OR MR STEINACKEN

ADDENDUM PAGE 1/1

Oct. 16 1995 6:11AM P86

CORPORATE

SEAL.

广、包罗

EXCLUSIVELY OF THIS CONTRACT IS IRREVOCABLY GRANTED BY THE PARTIES CONSISTENT WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS CONTRACT. THIS CONTRACT IS NOT ASSIGNABLE OF TRANSFERABLE WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE OTHER PARTY.

THIS CONTRACT IS A FULL RECOURSE AGREEMENT CONCLUDED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE AND SAID LORUM SHALL BE THE APPLICABLE LAW GOVERNING THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, EXECUTION, VALIDITY, ENFORCEABILITY AND PERFORMANCE, AND ANY OTHER SUCH MATTERS IN RESPECT TO THIS CONTRACT, INCLUDING BREACH OF CLAIM, THE PARTIES AGREE TO HAVE THE MATTER(S), IF ANY, UNDER ARBITRATION UNDER THE RULES OF THE A.B.A. JUDGMENT UPON THE AWARD, IF ANY, MAY BE ENTERED INTO ANY COURT HAVING JURISDICTION THEREOF.

ACCEPTED BY - ANEKO CREDIT PTE LIMITED SINGAPORE 0106

TELECOPIER N° (65) 22 33 585

TEREX N° RS 33933

LEO EMIL WANTA, MANAGING DIRECTOR

ACCEPTED BY -

EURO-FINANCE-INVEST LTD.

ATTN: MR STROBEL

MR STEINACKER

c/o JUGOBANKA D.D., BELGRADE, YUGO≸

TELECOPIER N° 38 11 636 910

MR STROBEL

TENACKER

PAGE 3/END